

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 12079 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.12062 OF 2017
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 432 OF 2017
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 12079 OF 2017
WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 12088 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.12092 OF 2017
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 12088 OF 2017
WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 12123 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.12127 OF 2017
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 12123 OF 2017

Bhagwan Nivrutti Khade

..Appellant

v/s.

Baburao Laxman Sankhe (Decesed)
through Lrs.

..Respondents

Ms. Neeta Karnik for the Appellant.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 23rd JUNE, 2017.**

P.C.

1. Issue notice, returnable on 4th July, 2017. Private service is permitted. The appellant to remove office objections within one week, failing which the appeal to stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)