

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 419 OF 2017

Mr. Bhagwan Nivrutti KhadeAppellant

V/S

Shri Baburao Laxman Sankhe (deceased)Respondent

Thr.lrs.smt. Bharati Baburao Sankhe And Ors

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 4th July, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, Stand over to 18/07/2017. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)