

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 419 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 542 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 432 OF 2017**

Bhagwan Nivrutti Khade ... Appellant
V/s.
Baburao Laxman Sankhe
(Since deceased) Through LRs. & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 420 OF 2017
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 421 OF 2017**

- Ms.Neeta Karnik for the Appellant.
- Mr.Anup N. Deshmukh i/b. Vasudeo A. Gangal for the Respondents.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 15th OCTOBER, 2018.

P.C. :

1] Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file rejoinder to the application.

2] Hence, stand over to 27th November, 2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]