

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 419 OF 2017

Mr. Bhagwan Nivrutti Khade

...Appellant

Versus

Shri Baburao Laxman Sankhe (deceased)

Thr.LRs.Smt. Bharati Baburao Sankhe And Ors

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 10860 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11834 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11839 OF 2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AO NO. 16 OF 2023

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 420 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11840 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11841 OF 2024

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AO NO. 17 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11835 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11837 OF 2024

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 421 OF 2017

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN AO NO. 18 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11838 OF 2024

IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 421 OF 2017

Mr. Piyush Todkar for Appellants.

Mr. Nitin V. Gangal for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 25th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Todkar has today appeared and explained the reasons for his absence on the previous occasion, his explanation is satisfactory and accepted. Furthermore, he has pointed out that a copy of the Appeal From Order has been served to all the Respondents and the matter is due for final hearing.

2. The Interim Application Nos. 11834 of 2024, 11839 of 2024, 11835 of 2024 and 11837 of 2024, 11836 of 2024 and 11838 of 2024 seek deletion of certain Respondents, learned counsel for the Respondents does not have any objection. Hence, the Interim Applications are allowed and accordingly disposed of.

3. Stand over to **15th April, 2026** for final hearing.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]